

Date: 14/02/2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Script ID/ Code : BHATIA/540956

Subject : Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31-12-2023

Reference No. : Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 published in Newspapers on Wednesday, 14th February, 2024.

1. English Daily: "Financial Express" dated 14th February, 2024.
2. Regional Language Daily: "Financial Express" dated 14th February, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you
Yours Faithfully,

For Bhatia Communications & Retail (India) Limited

Sanjeev Harbanslal Bhatia
Managing Director
DIN: 02063671

Place: Surat

Encl: Copy of Newspapers

APM TERMINALS <small>Lifting Global Trade.</small>						
ગુજરાત પિપાવાવ પોર્ટ લિમિટેડ						
રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : પિપાવાવ પોર્ટ, મુકામ પોસ્ટ રામપરા -૨, તાલુકો રાજુલા, જિલ્લો અમરેલી, ગુજરાત ૩૬૫ ૫૬૦.						
સીઆઈએન : L63010GJ1992PLC018106 ટેલીફોન : ૦૨૭૬૪ ૨૪૨૪૦૦ ફેક્સ : ૦૨૭૬૪ ૨૪૨૪૧૩ વેબસાઈટ : www.pipavav.com ઈમેલ : investorrelationppv@apmterminals.com						
૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ માસિક અલાયદા પરિણામોનું નિવેદન						
વિગત	સંયુક્ત					
	ત્રિમાસિકના અંતે	પાછલા ત્રિમાસિકના અંતે	પાછલા વર્ષના સમાન ત્રિમાસિકના અંતે	સાલુ ગાળાના અંતિમ તારીખ સુધીના આંકડા	પાછલા ગાળાના અંતિમ તારીખ સુધીના આંકડા	વર્ષાંતે
	31/12/2023 (અનઓડિટેડ)	30/09/2023 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/12/2022 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/12/2023 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/12/2022 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/03/2023 (ઓડિટેડ)
કામગીરીમાંથી કુલ આવક (ચોખ્ખી)	2,696.30	2,526.06	2,492.57	7,371.54	6,822.21	9,169.50
સાધારણ કામગીરીમાંથી કરવેરાની ચુકવણી પછીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો/(નુકસાન) (અપવાદગ્રાહ્ય બાબતોને બાદ કરતાં)	1,102.76	1,071.32	793.46	2,833.20	2,075.84	2,924.50
પેઈડ-અપ ઇક્વિટી શેર મૂકી (શેરહીલ રૂ. ૧૦ના ફેસ વેલ્યુ)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
અગાઉના હિસાબી વર્ષના અગાઉના વર્ષની બેલેન્સ શીટ મુજબ અન્ય ઇક્વિટી શેરહીલ આવક (અપવાદગ્રાહ્ય ચીજવસ્તુઓ અગાઉ અને પછી) (દરેક રૂ. ૧૦/-ના) (એન્યુલાઈઝ નહીં)						15,948.75
બેઝિક :	2.28	2.23	1.64	5.87	4.30	6.04
ડાઈલ્યુટેડ :	2.28	2.23	1.64	5.87	4.30	6.04
૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ માસિક અલાયદા પરિણામોનું નિવેદન						
વિગત	અલાયદા					
	ત્રિમાસિકના અંતે	પાછલા ત્રિમાસિકના અંતે	પાછલા વર્ષના સમાન ત્રિમાસિકના અંતે	સાલુ ગાળાના અંતિમ તારીખ સુધીના આંકડા	પાછલા ગાળાના અંતિમ તારીખ સુધીના આંકડા	વર્ષાંતે
	30/09/2023 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/12/2022 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/12/2022 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/12/2023 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/12/2022 (અનઓડિટેડ)	31/03/2023 (ઓડિટેડ)
કામગીરીમાંથી કુલ આવક (ચોખ્ખી)		2,526.06	2,492.57	7,371.54	6,822.21	9,169.50
સાધારણ કામગીરીમાંથી કરવેરાની ચુકવણી પછીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો/(નુકસાન) (અપવાદગ્રાહ્ય બાબતોને બાદ કરતાં)		917.33	843.59	2,756.21	2,156.81	3,138.15
પેઈડ-અપ ઇક્વિટી શેર મૂકી (શેરહીલ રૂ. ૧૦ના ફેસ વેલ્યુ)		4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40
અગાઉના હિસાબી વર્ષના અગાઉના વર્ષની બેલેન્સ શીટ મુજબ અન્ય ઇક્વિટી શેરહીલ આવક (અપવાદગ્રાહ્ય ચીજવસ્તુઓ અગાઉ અને પછી) (દરેક રૂ. ૧૦/-ના) (એન્યુલાઈઝ નહીં)						18,273.07
બેઝિક :		1.91	1.74	5.71	4.46	6.48
ડાઈલ્યુટેડ :		1.91	1.74	5.71	4.46	6.48
નોંધ : સેબી (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓવિલગેશન્સ એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રિગ્યુલેશન્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમન ૩૩ હેઠળ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જમાં ફાઈલ કરેલ ત્રિમાસિક નાણાકીય પરિણામોની વિગતવાર માહિતીની સાર ઉપર મુજબ છે. ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાને અંતે નાણાકીય પરિણામોની સંપૂર્ણ વિગતો સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઈટ (www.bseindia.com) અને www.nseindia.com) તથા કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.pipavav.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.						
સ્થાન: મુંબઈ						
તારીખ: ૧૨-૦૨-૨૦૨૪						

RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED					
CIN: L45200GJ2006PLC048776					
Regd. Office: Ratna Corporate House, Near Santoor Bungalows, Ambli, Daskroi, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India					
Office Contact No : +91 87585 51175 Email: cs@ratnagroup.co.in Website: www.ratnagroup.co.in					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER, 2023					
(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23.52	29.20	56.86	21.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.41)	4.87	(4.72)	(21.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.41)	4.87	(4.72)	(21.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.81)	5.45	(5.92)	(21.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.17	6.08	8.42	23.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1370	1370	1370	1370
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2107.32
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.02	0.04	0.06	0.17
	2. Diluted:	0.02	0.04	0.06	0.17
Note:					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ratnagroup.co.in.					
b) The Turnover for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 is ₹ 33.50 lakhs, Profit before tax is ₹ 2.67 lakhs and Profit after Tax is ₹ 2.27 lakhs on stand-alone basis.					
For, Ratnabhumi Developers Limited, Sd/- Kaivan Shah Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 01887130					
Place: Ahmedabad					
Date: 13-02-2024					

BHATIA COMMUNICATIONS & RETAIL (INDIA) LIMITED					
CIN: L32109GJ2008PLC053336					
Regd. Office : 132, Dr. Ambedkar Shopping Centre, Ring Road, Surat - 395002					
Website: www.bhatiamobile.com, Email: info@bhatiamobile.com					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 ST December, 2023 (Amount in Lakh except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 ST Dec. 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 TH Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 ST Dec. 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31 ST Dec. 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net) *	11678.528	10045.778	9703.855	31988.120
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	332.624	332.545	329.126	1133.084
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	332.624	332.545	329.126	1133.084
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	248.742	247.335	245.843	853.565
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	249.292	247.884	246.588	855.212
6.	Equity Share Capital	1251.520	1251.520	1251.520	1251.520
7.	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited/ Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic	0.199	0.198	0.196	0.682
	2. Diluted	0.199	0.198	0.196	0.682
Note:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.bhatiamobile.com.					
2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2024.					
3. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.					
* Total Income from Operations excludes other income.					
For BHATIA COMMUNICATIONS & RETAIL (INDIA) LIMITED Sd/- Sanjeev Harbanslal Bhatia Managing Director DIN: 02063671					
Date: 12.02.2024					
Place: Surat					

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265									
Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023									
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	16,997	11,883	61,396	36,500	18,925	13,531	66,956	42,519
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	3,213	1,116	7,954	3,236	3,460	1,269	8,299	3,432
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	3,213	1,116	7,954	3,236	3,460	1,269	8,299	3,432
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	2,570	834	6,284	2,706	2,780	905	6,602	2,788
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	2,588	849	6,335	2,782	2,808	929	6,679	2,878
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,047	2,010	2,047	2,010	2,047	2,010	2,047
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)	58,944	53,431	58,944	54,384	58,869	52,914	58,869	53,965
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	19,958	14,359	19,958	14,359	19,958	14,359	19,958
9	Network	75,350	75,437	75,350	76,389	75,275	74,919	75,275	75,970
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	12,436	12,903	12,436	12,763	12,436	12,903	12,436	12,763
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.17	0.23	0.17	0.24	0.18	0.23	0.18	0.24
12	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	2.56	0.83	6.26	2.72	2.78	0.91	6.60	2.81
13	Debt Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	NA	37	NA	37	NA	37	NA
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.96	2.91	4.24	1.35	3.17	3.18	4.39	1.39
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.41	3.26	6.62	2.20	8.98	3.56	6.85	2.26
16	Current Ratio	1.58	1.74	1.58	1.68	1.60	1.73	1.60	1.69
17	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.16	0.22	0.16	0.21	0.15	0.21	0.15	0.20
18	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.91	0.85	0.91	0.87	0.88	0.83	0.88	0.85
20	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.06	0.09	0.06	0.09	0.06	0.08	0.06	0.08
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.29	0.13	0.29	0.17	0.32	0.16	0.32	0.20
23	Operating Margin (%)	21.45%	13.55%	15.26%	16.28%	20.58%	13.05%	14.51%	14.46%
24	Net Profit Margin (%)	15.12%	7.02%	10.24%	7.41%	14.69%	6.69%	9.86%	6.56%
Notes :									
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 12th February 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held later on the same day, i.e. 12th February, 2024.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, Capital Redemption Reserve is created due to Buy Back of 18,27,242 no of equity shares in August 2023 in terms of the provisions of Companies Act, 2013.									
The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the requirement of disclosure of security cover does not apply.									
For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Varun Gupta (Whole Time Director)									
Place : Chennai									
Date : 12th February, 2024									

PG Foils Ltd.					
Regd. Office: 6, Neptune Tower, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009 (Gujarat)					
Website: pgfoils.in, CIN: L27203GJ1979PLC008050					
(RS. In Lakhs)					
PART I					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023					
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTH ENDED	
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Income From Operations	238.29	-826.46	740.95	-246.04
a)	Income from Operations	6808.60	6035.71	7207.91	21220.34
b)	Other Income	2063.93	726.66	230.45	4098.53
	Total Income From operations (net)	8872.53	6762.37	7438.36	25318.87
2	Expenses				
a)	Cost of Materials consumed	5220.67	6158.72	6331.45	17649.92
b)	Purchases of Traded Goods	711.70	180.02	79.58	2287.42
c)	Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress and Stock in Trade	238.29	-826.46	740.95	-246.04
d)	Employee benefits expenses	1064.30	459.16	429.01	1970.05
e)	Finance Costs	118.95	114.14	251.05	363.51
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	100.00	100.00	100.00	300.00
g)	Other Expenses	399.54	438.23	472.87	1211.49
	Total Expenses	7853.45	6623.81	8404.91	23536.35
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items (1-2)	1019.08	138.56	-966.55	1782.52
4	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax	1019.08	138.56	-966.55	1782.52
6	Tax Expenses				
a)	Current tax	120.00	10.00	50.00	140.00
b)	Tax Adjustment earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c)	Deferred Tax	69.88	85.58	55.26	212.88
	Total Tax Expenses	189.88	95.58	105.26	352.88
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	829.20	42.98	-1071.81	1429.64
8	Other Comprehensive Income				
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss	0.03	-0.01	0.01	0.04
	Tax impact on above	-0.01	0.00	-0.02	-0.01
	Total other Comprehensive Income	0.02	-0.01	-0.01	0.03
9	Total comprehensive income (comprising profit/loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax for the period	829.22	42.97	-1071.82	1429.67